10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THERESA G. ROJAS, ESQ.

Legal Counsel

Guam Waterworks Authority

Gloria B. Nelson Public Service Building
688 Route 15, Suite 304

Mangilao, Guam 96913

Telephone No: (671) 300-6848

Email: tgrojas@guamwaterworks.org

BEFORE THE GUAM PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF: ) GWA DOCKET NO. 25-04
)
THE GUAM WATERWORKS g PETITIOE ]}?(13(1} CONT]l;iAS%{I FOR
s APPROV JMI-E
gggﬁg}g}*};ﬁﬁgﬁmgmn ) SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS ANDMOTORS,
) AND CABLES AND SPLICING GELS
MOTORS ) FOR GWA DEEP WELLS, ISLAND
) WIDE

COMES NOW, the GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORITY (“GWA?”), by and through
its counsel of record, THERESA G. ROJAS, ESQ., and hereby files its Petition seeking the PUC’s
approval toaward an Indefinite Quantity Contract to JMI-Edison for the purchase of Submersible

Pumps and Motors and Cables and Splicing Gels for GWA’s Deep Wells, Island Wide.

I BACKGROUND
On August 15, 2024, GWA issued an Invitation to Bid (“IFB”) 2024-19 for the
procurement of Submersible Pumps and Motors, as well as for Cables and Splicing Gels for
GWA’s Deep Wells. The procurement was issued as an Indefinite Quantity Award requiring an
awarded bidder to maintain sufficient stock and ensure timely replenishment of submersible
pumps, motors, cables, and spliciné gels as needed. GWA regularly purchases these essential
items and maintains a minimum critical inventory level to ensure the reliable production of water

island wide.

GWA Docket 25-04

PUC Review: Petition for Contract Approval with JMI -EDISON for Submersible Pumps-Motors and Cables and Splicing
Gels for GWA Deep Wells, Island Wide

Page 1 of 4

ORIGINAL




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

In response to IFB 2024-19, two interested vendors submitted bids but only JMI-Edison
was found responsive and responsible for most of the supplies procured. GWA’s review
committee evaluated the bid offers, and a copy of the evaluation committee’s review is at Exhibit
A. Tables at Exhibit A-007-009 also provide a summary of the estimated quantities that GWA is
likely to purchase and the unit costs per year for a three-year base term, option years, and total
contract costs for the supplies listed below:

(a) Low Temperature Franklin Electric Submersible Motors

(b) High Temperature Franklin Electric Submersible Motors

(c) Franklin Electric and Grundfos Pumps

(d) 3m Splicing Gels; and

(e) Paige Electric Submersible Cables

CCU Resolution 11-FY2025 approved the award of a contract to JMI-Edison for Two
Million Nine Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars and Four Cents
($2,965,892.04) for the purchase of the aforementioned items for an initial three-year contract
term. Additionally, approval was granted for GWA to exercise two possible one-year options for
an additional amount of One Million Nine Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Two Hundred
Sixty-One Dollars and Thirty-Six Cents ($1,977,261.36). The combined amounts bring the total
contract value to Four Million Nine Hundred Forty-Three Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Three
Dollars and Forty Cents ($4,943,153.40). In addition, the CCU further approved a ten percent
(10%) contingency for the potential overall life of the contract (five-year term), totaling Four
Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifteen Dollars and Thirty-Four Cents

($494,315.34). This contingency brings the total authorized funding to Five Million Four Hundred

GWA Docket 25-04

PUC Review: Petition for Contract Approval with JMI -EDISON for Submersible Pumps-Motors and Cables and Splicing
Gels for GWA Deep Wells, Island Wide

Page 2 of 4




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Thirty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars and Seventy-Four Cents
(85,437,468.74).
IL. REQUEST FOR APPROVAL

Pursuant to its Contract Review Protocol, GWA hereby seeks the PUC’s approval to
contract with JMI-Edison, to purchase Deep Well Submersible Pumps and Motors and Cables
and Splicing Gels for a not to exceed amount of Five Million Four Hundred Thirty-Seven
Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars and Seventy-Four Cents ($5,437,468.74). This
amount covers a needed multi-contract period of up to five (5) years with an initial contract term
for three years and two (2) one-year options to renew. GWA requests approval for the full five-
year term due to the limited market for these supplies and the critical necessity for GWA to
maintain an adequate stock of these items to prevent any interruptions in the water supply.

In support of this Petition, the CCU approved GWA Resolution 11-FY2025. GWA
Resolution 11-FY2025. This Resolution is attached with its supporting documents and is attached
as Exhibit A and is incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein.

III. CONCLUSION

Based on the foregoing, GWA requests the PUC’s approval for the award of an
Indefinite Quantity contract with JMI-Edison for Deep Well Submersible Pumps and Motors,
Cables and Splicing Gels in an amount not to exceed Five Million Four Hundred Thirty-Seven
Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars and Seventy-Four Cents ($5,437,468.74). This
amount covers the potential life of the contract including the initial three-year contract term, the
two possible one-year renewal options, and the ten percent (10%) contingency for the overall

five-year term. This request is reasonable, prudent, and necessary as submersible pumps and

GWA Docket 25-04

PUC Review: Petition for Contract Approval with JMI -EDISON for Submersible Pumps-Motors and Cables and Splicing
Gels for GWA Decp Wells, Island Wide

Page 3 of 4




10

11

12

14

15

le

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

motors, cables, and splicing gels are critical and frequently used equipment and supplies for

maintaining GWA’s water production operation.
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4™ day of January 2025.
By: Ist

THERESA G. ROJAS, ESQ.
GWA Legal Counsel

GWA Docket 25-04

PUC Review: Petition for Contract Approval with JMI -EDISON for Submersible Pumps-Motors and Cables and Splicing
Gels for GWA Deep Wells, Island Wide

Page 4 of 4




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

O

GUAM CONSOLIDATED CONMMISSION ON UTILITIES
CCU Guam Power Authority | Guarm Waterwarks Authority

PO, Box 2977 Hagatna, Guam 96932 | (671)649-3002 | guamccu.org

GWA RESOLUTION NO. 11-FY2025

RELATIVE TO APPROVAL OF INDEFINITE QUANTITY CONTRACT WITH JMI-
EDISON FOR SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS-MOTORS, CABLES AND SPLICING GELS
FOR GWA DEEP WELLS ISLAND WIDE

WHEREAS, under 12 G.C.A. § 14105, the Consolidated Commission on Utilities
(*CCU”) has plenary authority over financial, contractual, and policy matters relative to the
Guam Waterworks Authority (“GWA"); and

WHEREAS, the Guam Waterworks Authority (“GWA") is a Guam Public Corporation

established and existing under the laws of Guam; and

WHEREAS, GWA advertised an Invitation for Bid IFB 2024-019 soliciting bids from
experienced and responsive bidders to provide Deep Well Submersible Pumps and Motors,

Cables and Splicing Gels and to provide adequate stock replenishment when needed; and

WHEREAS, GWA purchases deep well submersible pumps and motors, cables and
splicing gels on a regular basis and these purchases are necessary to maintain GWA'’s critical

inventory levels to ensure the reliability of water production island wide; and

WHEREAS, there were one responsive and responsible bidder who met the submersible

pumps and motor, cable and splicing gel requirements of IFB 2024-19; and
WHEREAS, IFB 2024-19 offers were evaluated by GWA's review committee who
determined that the offer of submersible pumps and motors, cables and splicing gels made by

IMI-Edison was fair and reasonable [EXHIBIT A]; and

WHEREAS, GWA accepted JMI-Edison’s bid proposal for indefinite quantity bid of

low temperature Franklin Electric submersible motors with an estimated total amount of Five

Exhibit A-001




9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

21

28

29

30

31

Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars and Thirteen Cents
($554,729.13) [EXHIBIT B] for the 3-year base term; and

WHEREAS, GWA accepted JMI-Edison’s bid proposal for indefinite quantity bid of
high temperature Franklin Electric submersible motors with an estimated total amount of Seven
Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Six Hundred Ten Dollars and Forty-Five Cents ($776,610.45)
[EXHIBIT B] for the 3-year base term; and

WHEREAS, GWA accepted JMI-Edison’s bid proposal for indefinite quantity bid of
Franklin Electric and Grundfos Pumps with an estimated total amount of Eight Hundred Ninety-
Three Thousand Thirty-Five Dollars and Thirty-Eight Cents ($893,035.38) [EXHIBIT B] for the

3-year base term; and

WHEREAS, GWA accepted JMI-Edison’s bid proposal of indefinite quantity bid of 3M

splicing gels with an estimated total amount of Sixty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-One

| Dollars ($64,491.00) [EXHIBIT B] for the 3-year base term; and

WHEREAS, GWA accepted JMi-Edison’s bid proposal of indefinite quantity bid of
| Paige Electric submersible cables with an estimated total amount of Six Hundred Seventy-Seven
Thousand Twenty-Six Dollars and Eight Cents ($677,026.08) {EXHIBIT B] for the 3-year base

term; and

WHEREAS, GWA Management secks CCU approval of the estimated contract amount
of Two Million Nine Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars and
Four Cents ($2,965,892.04) for the purchase of low and high temperature Franklin Electric
submersible motors, Franklin Electric and Grundfos pumps, 3M splicing gels and Paige Electric

submersible cables for GWA Deep Wells for the initial three-year contract term, as well as an

additional One Million Nine Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-One Dollars
and Thirty-Six Cents ($1,977,261.36) for the possible two (2) one-years options to renew the
contract to bring the total contract amount to Four Million Nine Hundred Forty-Three Thousand
One Hundred Fifty-Three Dollars and Forty Cents ($4,943,153.40); and

Exhibit A-002




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

WHEREAS, GWA Management further seeks CCU approval of a ten percent (10%)

contingency to the possible overall life of the contract (five-year term), of Four Hundred Ninety-
Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifteen Dollars and Thirty-Four Cents ($494,315.34) to bring the
total authorized funding to Five Million Four Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred
Sixty-Eight Dollars and Seventy-Four Cents ($5,437,468.74); and

WHEREAS, the source of funding for the Submersible Pumps and Motors, Cables and
Splicing Gels is revenues or [FCIP funds; and

NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, the Consolidated Commission on Utilities

does hereby approve the following:

1.
2.

The recitals set forth above hereby constitute the findings of the CCU.
The CCU finds that the terms of the bid proposal submitted by “JMI-Edison™

are fair and reasonable.

There was no indication of bad faith or fraud in any of the procurements
contained herein.

All of the procurement herein are in the best interest of the territory of Guam
and Guam Waterworks Authority.

The CCU hereby authorizes GWA management to proceed in the purchase of
high and low temperature Franklin Electric submersible motors, Franklin
Electric and Grundfos Pumps, 3M splicing gels and Paige Electric
submersible cables for GWA Deep Wells in the total amount of Two Million
Nine Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars and
Four Cents ($2,965,892.04) for the initial three-year contract term as specified
in the IFB 2024-19 “Indefinite Quantity Bid, and with two (2) one-year
options to renew, subject to availability of funds and agreement between the
parties.

The CCU hereby further approves an additional One Million Nine Hundred
Seventy-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-One Dollars and Thirty-Six
Cents ($1,977,261.36) for the possible two (2) one-years options to renew
should GWA management seek renewal options.

Exhibit A-003




12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

21

28

29

30

31

7. The CCU hereby further approves a ten percent (10%) contingency to the
possible overall life of the contract (five-year term), of Four Hundred Ninety-
Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifteen Dollars and Seventy-Three Cents
(3494,315.34) to bring the total authorized funding to Five Million Four
Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars and
Seventy-Four Cents ($5,437,468.74).

8. GWA Management is hereby authorized to seek PUC approval with the
contract of IFB 2024-19 since the contract may exceed One Million Dollars
(31,000,000.00) as required by the Contract Review Protocol in Docket 00-04.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman certified, and the Board Secretary attests to the adoption

of this Resolution.

1

i

i

1

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED, this 26" day of November 2024,

Certificd by: Attested by:

— T’ (2~ ;
JOSEPH T. DUENAS PEDRO ROY MARTINEZ
Chairperson Secretary

Exhibit A-004




10

i1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

"

H

1

1

"

"

"

SECRETARY’S CERTIFICATE
I, Pedro Roy Martinez, Board Secretary of the Consolidated Commission on
Utilities as evidenced by my signature above do hereby certify as follows:
The foregoing is a full, true and accurate copy of the resolution duly adopted at a
regular meeting by the members of the Guam Consolidated Commission on Utilities,
duly and legally held at a place properly noticed and advertised at which meeting a

quorum was present and the members who were present voted as follows:

AYES: 4
NAYS: 0
ABSENT: |
ABSTAIN: O

|-|” .
= I,‘r -c',!\lq)dd'l"} o
TR

Exhibit A-005




Docusign Envelope ID F77E7946-97AA-4BC4-8447-056009D5009A Ex H I B IT A

GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORITY
Gloria B. Nelson Public Service Building | 888 Route 15, Mangilao, Guam 96913
P.0. Box 3010, Hagatfia, Guam 96932
Tel. No. {671) 300-6848/48 Fax No {671) 648-3290

MEMORANDUM
TO: Miguel C. Bordatlo, P.E., General Manager
VIA: Vincent E. Guerrero, Supply Management Administrator
CC: (FB No. GWA 2024-19 Submersible Pumps & Molors, Cable and Splicing Ge!
FROM: Roland Lumongsud, Buyer Supervisor |

SUBJECT: Re-Evaluation of Invitation to Bid No. GWA 2024-19 Submersible Pumps & Motors, Cable
and Splicing Gel (Indefinite Quantity Bid)

DATE: November 26, 2024

Bid Opening Date and Time;
Date Opened: September 12, 2024

Time: 2:00 PM

Bids Received By:
+ JMI-Edison

« Frontier Supply Inc.

Re-Evaluation Finding:
On Qctober 25, 2024, JMI-Edison was issued the Notice of Conditional Award for the following line
items: 3.1A through 3.1AB, 3.1AD, 3.1AE, and 4.0A through 4.0B.

On the same date, October 25, 2024, Frontier Supply was issued the Notice of Conditional Award for
the following line items: 1.1A through 1.1J, 2.1A through 2.1J, 3.1AC, and 5.0 through 10.0.

On November 4, 2024, GWA received a formal protest from JMI-Edison contesting Frontier Supply's
award for line items 1.1A through 1.1J, 2.1A through 2.1J, and 5.0 through 10.0. As a result, on the
same day, GWA Procurement issued a Stay of Procurement. This stay was issued and acknowledged
by both JMI-Edison and Frontier Supply.

To address the concems raised in JMI-Edison’s protest, GWA initiated a re-evaluation of the affected
line items. Following the re-evaluation process, it has been determined that JMI-Edison’s protest has
merit (refer to the attached protest response letter for details). Consequently, the Notice of Conditional
Award previously issued to Frontier Supply for line items 1.1A through 1.1J, 2.1A through 2.1J, and
5.0 through 10.0 will now be issued and awarded to JMI-Edison.

T T

Exhibit A-006



Docusign Envelops ID: F77E7946-97AA-4BC4-8447-05600905009A

Invitation for Bid No. GWA 2024-19 Submersible Pumps & Motors, Cables and Splicing Gel

Recommendation of Award

Awarded to JMI-Edison:

Submersible Motors - Low Temperature Motors

M e M%H'o". i .JL':II.";.-L' :_ f it G
11A Submersible Motar 10HP 1 ] ]
118 Submersible Motor 20 HP 2 ! ]
1.1C Submersible Motor 30 HP 1 b ) 24 |
11D Submersible Motor 40 HP 3 $3.602.00 $10,808.00
11E Submersible Motor 50 HP 3 $4,459.70 $13,379.10
11F Submersible Motor 60 HP 3 $5,216.94 $15,650.82
116G Submersible Motor 75 HP 3 $8,286.44 $24,859.32
1.1H Submoersible Motor 100 HP 4 $9,936.82 $39,747.28
1.11 Submersible Motor 125 HP 2 $12,711.18 $25422.38
114 Submersible Motor 150 HP 3 $15,068.45 $45,205.35

MFG: Eranklin Electric USA

BRAND: Franklin Electric

PLACE OF ORIGIN: Turkey

DATE OF DELIVERY: As Specified

Total Cost: $184,909.71

Submersible Motors - High Temperature Moto

Exhibit A-007

p 1 L et i = i |4 0
21A Submersible Motor 10 HP 1 $2,608.93 $2,608.9
218 Submersible Motor 20 HP 2 $3,272.28 $6,544.56
21C Submersible Motor 30 HP 1 $4,634.15 $4,634.15
21D Submersible Motor 40 HP 3 $5,385.01 $18,155.00
21E Submersible Motor 50 HP 3 $6,055.80 $18,167 .40
21F Submersible Motor 60 HP 3 $6.055.80 $18,167.40
216G Submersible Motor 75 HP 3 $12,834.43 $38,503.20
21H Submersible Motor 100 HP 4 $14,909.83 $52,639.32
211 Submersible Motor 125 HP 2 $17,834.20 $35,668.40
21J Submersible Motor 150 HP 3 $19,593.90 $58,781.70
MFG: Eranklin Electric USA
BRAND: Franklin Electric
PLACE OF ORIGIN: USA
DATE OF DELIVERY: As Spacified _
Total Cost: $258,870.15
Awarded to JMI Edison;
Submersible Pumps
7 Im_ ‘_ = - _I.I. = 3 pu T — a ——— T '.-_ o ——— ;Ir ~ TM"F
__No | Dosoription % WL | UngGont | Coat
1A SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 70SR7, 6" X 8 STAGE 1 $1,319.52 $1,319.52
318 SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 70SR15, 6° X 15 STAGE 1 $1,814.02 $1,814.02 |
31¢C SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 150SR30, 6" X 14 STAGE 1 }1,889.08 $1,880.08
Page 2



Docusign Envelope ID: F77E7946-97AA-4BC4-8447-056009D5009A

Invitation for Bid No. GWA 2024-19 Submersible Pumps & Mators, Cables and Splicing Ge!
Recommendation of Award

| Nn | Peserfgtion = ok | ) UnitCost | OCoat |
31D SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 150SR40, 68" X 19 STAGE $2,352.08 $2,352.08
J31E SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 1755R20, 6" X 8 STAGE p2,304.69 $2,304.89
31F SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 175SR25, 6" X 10 STAGE $2.619.95 $5,239.80
316G SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 1758R30| 6" X 12 STAGE b3,000.12 $3,000.12
31H SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 175&‘:F\‘40I 8" X 14 STAGE $3,253.58 $32,535.60
311 SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 1755R40, 6" X 16 STAGE $10,653.45

3.14 SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 175SR50, 6" X 18 STAGE
31K SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 2505R25, 6° X 9 STAGES
31L SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 250SR30, 6" X 10 STAGES
3IM SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 2505R40, 6" X 12 STAGES
319N SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 250SR40, 6" X 14 STAGES
3.10 SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 250SR50, 6" X 15 STAGES
3.1P SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 250SR50, 68" X 18 STAGES
31Q SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 250SR60, 6" X 20 STAGES

3,895.32 | $3,895.32
2,062.19 | $2,062.19
2,132.45_|_ $2.132.45
§2,420.03_|_$7,267.09
2,880.56 | $11,556.24
$2.87360 | $28,735.00
$3,572.61 | $7,145.22
$3,880.84 | $11,642.52

r
9
I
b
$3.561.15
[
r
r
r

2

31R SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 3255R25, 8" X 7 STAGES j2, 019.53 $2,019.53
318 SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 3255R40, 6" X 9 STAGES )2,359.46 $4,718.92 |
3aT SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 325SR40, 6° X 11 STAGES 2,806.66 $2 806.68

a1u SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 326SR50, 8° X 13 STAGES
v SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 3255R60, 6" X 18 STAGES
31W | SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 325SR75 6" X 21 STAGES
3.1X SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 400SR50, 8" X 7 STAGES

$3138.04 | $40,806.22 |
$4,02593 | $6,051.86
$5,200.87 | $5209.57
$4279.77 | $4.219.77

iy SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 400SR75, & X 10 STAGES $5,653.41 $11,3068.82 |
312 SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 400SR100, 8" X 13 STAGES $6,412.60 | $19.237.80
3.1AA | SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 4755R100, 8" X 11 STAGES $6.422.09 | $1926627 |
3.1AB | SUBMERSIBLE PUMP 4755R125, 8" X 14 STAGES $7,334.07 | $14,668.14
3.1AD | SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS 625S-1500 8°X7 STAGES $10,889.17 | $21.776.34

31AE_| SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS B0O0S-1000 8 X 4A STAGES
MFG: 3 1A to 3.1AB Frankiin Electric USA
3.1AD 10 3.1AE Grundfos USA

$7,861.07 $7.961.07

|
L
T

BRAND

PLACE OF ORIGIN: USA

DATE OF DELIVERY: _As Specified i
Total Cost $297,678.46

Awarded to Frontier Supply:
Submersible Pumps

- - g o T Lo e IE T ¥ l-.'.lj.- L -l-_:. ] g e e e mety s
3 1AC | SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS 6255-1500 8'X7A STAGES ] 2 1 $939300 | $18.786.00

MFG: Wilo

BRAND: Wilo

PLACE OF ORIGIN Turkey

DATE OF DELIVERY. Per Bid Reguirements

Total Cost: $18,786.00
Page 3

Exhibit A-008



Docusign Envelope 1D: F77E7946-87AA-4B8C4-8447-056009D5009A

Invitation for Bid No. GWA 2024-19 Submersible Pumps & Motors, Cables and Splicing Gel
Recommendation of Award

Awarded to JMI Edison:

Splicing Gel
SamBo | vesiss T @y | tawevs | veloon
40A Splicing Gel {10 count per case) size D, 21.08 oz. 10 $1,380.61 $13,806.10
40B Splicing Gel {10 count per case) size €, 10.0 0z 10 $769.13 $7,691.30

MFG: aM

BRAND: M

PLACE OF ORIGIN: USA

DATE OF DELIVERY: As Specified L

Total Cost: $21,497.00
Awarded to JMI-Edison:
Submersible Cables

A y an o e B e 4 4 om | st Told] Ge

5.0 | Submersible Elec. Cable Paige Part # 020078 3Spools | $10,511.05 | $31533.15
6.0 Submaersible Elec. Cable Paige Part #. 020106 3 Spools $15,295.49 $45,886.47
7.0 | Submersible Elec. Cable Paige Part #. 070004 3 Spools $8,362.67 | $2508801
8.0 | Submersible Elec. Cable Paige Part # 070002 3Spools |  $1095280 | $32857.80
8.0 | Submersible Elec. Cable Paige Part#: 070010 3 Spools | $14,372.87 | $43,11861
10.0 | Submersible Elec. Cable Paige Part# 070020 35pools | §$15730.44 | $47.191.32

MFG: Paige Electric

BRAND: Paige Electric

PLACE OF ORIGIN: USA

| DATE OF DELIVERY: As Specified

Total Cost: $225,675.36
Total Cost Awarded to JMI-Edison $988,630.70
Total Cost Awarded to Frontier Supply $18,786.00
Grand Total Award: $1,007.416.70
Based on the estimated quantity specified on the bid
3 Year Contract Term $3,022,250.10
2 Year Options (Estimated) $2.014,833.40
5 Years Grand Total $5.037,083.50
Contract Term:

GWA and the lowest responsible bidder may enter into a contract (which may be in the form of a
Purchase Order) on terms acceptable to GWA which shall commence upon vendor's acknowledged
receipt of a Notice to Proceed from GWA. The initial term of the contract is three (3) years, with option
to renew for additional two (2) years, one (1) year terms. Subject to the availability of funds.

Page 4

Exhibit A-009



Daocusign Envelope I0: F77E7946-97AA4BC4-8447-056009D5000A

invitation for Bid No. GWA 2024-19 Submersible Pumps & Motors, Cables and Splicing Gel

Recommendation of Award

End of Re-Evaluation

w ) 11/26/2024

Roland Lumongsud
Buyer Supervisor |

In consideration of the foregoing, please indicate your approval of this recommendation by your

signature below.

{x] CONCURRED [ JNONCONCUR

Vinend Gurure 11/26/2024

Vince Guerrero,
Supply Management Administrator

[x] APPROVED [ }DISAPPROVED

./('W% 11/26/2024

Miguel C. Bordallo, P.E.,
General Manager .

cc. Bid File

Exhibit A-010

Page 5



Docusign Envelope [D; F77E7946-07AA-4BCA-8447-056000D5009A EXHIBIT B

———

GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORITY
Gioria B. Nelson Public Service Buikling | 688 Route 15, Mangiizo, Guam 96913
P.0. Box 3010, Hag4tha, Guam 96932
Tel. No. (671) 300-6846/48 Fax No. (671) 648-3290

NOTICE OF CONDITIONAL AWARD

{Amended)
November 26, 2024
JMI Edison
130 Siket Street

Harmon Industrial Park
Tamuning, Guam 96913
Ph.: 671.646.6400

Fax: 671.649.5685

Email: romegoriondo@jmiguam.com

Re: Invitation for Bid Number: IFB 2024-19 Submersible Pumps & Motors, Cables and
Splicing Gels (Re-Issue of Award)

Dear Mr. Oriondo,

The Guam Waterworks Authority (GWA) has considered the bid submitted by JMI Edison,
for the above-described reference in response to its Advertisement for Bids dated August
15, 2024, and you are hereby notified that the bid prices for line-ltem No.1.1A through
1.1J, 2.1A through 2.1J, 3.1A through 3.1AA, 3.1AB, 3.1AD, 3.1AE, 4.0A, 4.0B and 5.0
through 10.0.accepted by GWA.

Please be advised that any obligations or expenses incurred by your firm prior to the
execution of the contract are at your own risk. GWA will not be responsible for reimbursing
any costs incurred before the contract is formally executed.

Please note this Notice of Award is conditional on obtaining the approval of the Guam
Consolidated Commission on Utilities for any award over $1,000,000.00 and the approval
of the Guam Public Utilities Commission where the total value over the life of the contract
could exceed $1M.

Kindly return an acknowledged copy of this Conditional Notice of Award to the GWA
Procurement Office at your eariest convenience.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.
Sincerely,

-

Miguel C. Bordallo, P.E.,
General Manager o

Exhibit A-011



Docusign Envelope |D: F77E7846-97AA-4BC4-8447-056009D5009A

ACCEPTANCE OF CONDITIONAL NOTICE OF AWARD

Receipt of the above Notice of Conditional Award for GWA IFB No. GWA 2024-19 is

hereby acknowledged
By: Title:

Signature (Please Print)
Dated this day of , 2024,

rrwwrrxr END OF CONDITIONAL NOTICE OF AWARD *******

Exhibit A-012



	d7fdbf750ced2ced3bae97aa079b600405eea8865805a43daabc1d5f03bea43e.pdf
	aca45b0a4eea9209332d50a107ee434941857a6c40a5d670988c17f0ea5fb3a0.pdf
	[Names of attorneys]
	e98e3dcdcf6a7f18e51713afb65f8b5916c7f45d0012ecee7d6aec754a4ae34a.pdf


